

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONAR 7 M 10:27

 $\mathbf{0F}$

WESTERN PENTE ASSOCIATION SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of WESTERN PENTE ASSOCIATION, INC., a corporation under the Idaho Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is WESTERN PENTE ASSOCIATION, INC.

SECOND: The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporation may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act and as such may be amended.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is five thousand (5,000) shares of common stock of a par value of \$1.00 per share, an aggregate total capital of FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$5,000.00).

FIFTH: Provisions denying preemptive rights are: There are no preemptive rights.

SIXTH: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are: The By-Laws shall set the number of and qualifications of Directors and Officers and shall set forth any restrictions, if any, on the transfer of share.

SEVENTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1785 Danmore Dr., Boise, Idaho 83712 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is PHILLIP J. DeWALD.

EIGHTH: The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is as set forth in the By-Laws, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors until the first annual meeting of the Shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Phillip J. DeWald

1785 Danmore Drive Boise, Idaho 83712 NAMEADDRESSDebra L. DeWald1785 Danmore Drive
Boise, Idaho 83712Floyd A. Decker7590 Carriage Lane
Boise, Idaho 83704Mary Louise Decker7590 Carriage Lane
Boise, Idaho 83704

NINTH: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Phillip J. DeWald

1785 Danmore Drive Boise, Idaho 83712

DATED this 7th day of March, 1984.

Phillip J. DeWald